2755 / 2755B / GH275

GH435 / GH755
GH810 (-6 to -10)

Part Part

Number Number

Skive Skive

Steel Stainless Steel
GH10690-6*

GH10429-6*

GH10429-8*

GH10429-10%
GH10429-12*
GH10429-16* ***

*** With VITON 0-Ring, add "VI'

2755(B) / GH275 / GH435 / GH810 (-6 to

Part Part

Number Number

Skive Skive

Steel Stainless Steel
41.013-10-6*

41.013-12-6*

41.013-15-8*

41.013-18-10*
41.013-22-12%
41.013-28-16*

* Sockets must be ordered separately.

** Part numbers include sockets.

Nippel ohne

Nipples without AusreiB3-
wire trap

2755(B) / GH275 / GH435/ GH810 (-6 to -10)  GH755

Part
Number
TTC
Steel

1T10DL6**
1T12DL8**
1T16DL10**

Part
Number
TTC
Stainless
Steel

*** Mit VITON 0-Ring, fiige "VI" hinzu

-10) GH755

Part
Number
TTC
Steel

1T16DK10**
1T20DK12**

Part
Number
TTC
Stainless
Steel

* Fassungen miissen separat bestellt

werden.

**Teil-Nr. beinhaltet Fassung.

Specification subject to change without notice

sicherung

DL

DKO Female Swivel, Light Duty
Dichtkopf DKOL, leichte Baureihe
DKO série L
Femmina girevolle DKOL, serie leggera
Hembra loca DKOL, serie ligera

Thread
T

M16x1,5
M18x1,5
M22x1,5
M26x1,5
M30x2,0
M36x2,0

*** Avec VITON 0-Ring, ajouter "VI"

DK

Nipples sans

gorge pour

nappes

Flange

*** Con VITON 0-Ring, apportare "VI"

Tube
0.D.
mm

10
12
15
18
22
28

24° Male, Light Duty

Thread
T

M16x1,5
M18x1,5
M22x1,5
M26x1,5
M30x2,0
M36x2,0

* Les jupes doivent étre commandées

sép.

** L'embout-Nr. avec la jupe.

Flange

Tube

10
12
15
18
22
28

sep.

Hose
ND

Hose
ND

Nipples senza

protezione da
strappo

Hose A
Size
mm
-6 585
-6 550
-8 580
<10 62,0
<12 650
<16 71

Hose A
Size
mm
-6 535
-6 535
-8 580
-0 62,0
-12 66,0
-16 705

* Le boccole devono essere ordinate

** Part Number include la boccola.

29,0
255
25,0
254
28,0
29,6

24,0
24,0
25,0
254
29,0
30,0

Manguitos
roscados sin

seguro de
arranque

6,5
6,5
8,0
12,1
15,0
20,6

HEX HEX
m [

22
21
32
36
M

*** Con VITON 0-Ring, agregar "VI"

AuBengewindeanschluss 24°, leichte Baureihe
Male 24° série L
Maschio metrico 24°, serie leggera
Macho fijo de 24°, serie ligera

6,5
6,5
&l
121
15,1
20,0

HEX HEX
nro2

* Los manguitos tienen que pedirse por

separado.

** Los niimeros de parte incluyen los

manguitos.



